502656747 01/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2703354

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			Name	Execution Date		
CSD COSMETIC-SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT			UGMBH	01/07/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	CSD GMBH C	CSD GMBH COSMETIC SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT AND DISTRIBUTION				
Street Address:	AM ALTEN SPORTPLATZ 6					
City:	KEHL					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	77694					
Property Type			Number			
		294250	29425004			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)568-6499 Phone: 2155686400 Email: dmarkee@vklaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: RANDOLPH J. HUIS Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET Address Line 2: UNITED PLAZA Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SMB-PT384.1 /DMM			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			RANDOLPH J. HUIS			
Signature:			/Randolph J. Huis/			

01/29/2014

PATENT REEL: 032078 FRAME: 0158

source=ChangeofnameAssignment#page1.tif source=ChangeofnameAssignment#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

Date:

Atty. Docket No. SMB-PT384.1 (D 11 418 B US-CIP)

ASSIGNMENT

CSD Cosmetic-Systems Development uGmbH, having a principal place of business at Haferkamp 2, 22089 Hamburg, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/425,004, filed June 19, 2012 for a

HOLDER FOR LIQUID DISPENSERS

CSD GmbH Cosmetic Systems Development and Distribution, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Am alten Sportplatz 6, 77694 Kehl, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty, and including the right to sue for damages for past infringement as if the application had been owned by the Assignee from the time the application was filed.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of the Assignor.

1 of 2

2811528-1

EXECUTED under seal of	on this January,
Haltenbek 25469 (Place)	nermany
Witness:	1
Jp11	CSD Cometic-Systems Development uGmbh
Dr. Georg Jarzembowski Rechtsanwalt Klosterallee 50 2 0 1 4 4 HAMBURG	By: Horst Schvenkenberg Title: CED

2 of 2

2811528-1